Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTO ON

01-07-2009



103542718

__torney Docket No.

139783

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	Jor	B. LACORTE	NIKON INC.					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	1300 WALT WHITMAN ROAD MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747-3064	OAD				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐Yes ⊠ No					
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: December 22, 2008						
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: RETICLE FOR TELESCOPIC GUN SCOPE							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: Mario A. Costantino		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>213578.</u>)					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To t	Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document						
		1110 lts						
	Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565							

PATENT

REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0802

			WORLDWIDE AS	SIGNMENT			
•		(1) Jon B. l	LACORTE	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)					
	of Inventor(s)						
		In consi	deration of the sum of one	e dollar (\$1.00) and	d other good and valuable consideration paid to		
		each of the und	dersigned, the receipt and	sufficiency of which	ch are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned		
(9)	Insert Name of	-	n, and hereby does assign	, transfer and set ov	/er to		
	Assignee	(9) Niko	on Inc.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1300	Walt Whitman Road, Mo	elville, New York	11747-3064		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known at (11) RETICLE FOR A TELESCOPIC GUN SCOPE					
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) <u>RE1</u>	ICLE FOR A TEL	ESCOI IC GO	JN SCOPE		
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign						
	Application Number	(Attorney Doo	(Attorney Docket No. 139783).				
				ecuted an applicati	on for patent in the United States of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of	even date here	with or				
	Signing of	(12) on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Application						
(13)	Alternative Identification (13) U.S. Application Serial Number						
	for filed						
	applications	filed <u>De</u>	ecember 24, 2008	3			
applica interfer or provential Assign issue a to convential this that material applications.	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agation or grant for the inventence. 3) Each undersigned againsions of the International 4) Each undersigned agae in the United States and 5) Each undersigned auny and all grants resulting yey the entire interest here is assignment is binding or 6) Each undersigned here	connection with sur- rees to execute all partition and to cooperate to execute all partitions. Convention for Propers to perform all all any other country thorizes and requestion said application assigned, and that is him and his heirs, reby grants the firm e in order to complete.	ch applications and grants papers necessary in connecte with the Assignee in expapers and documents and otection of Industrial Propaffirmative acts which may in which the Assignee may be the Commissioner of the con(s) to the said Assignee at he has not executed, and successors, assigns and less of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	as the Assignee metion with any intervery way possible in perform any act we perty or similar agrey be necessary to on any file a patent apple U.S. Patent and as Assignee of the divill not execute, agal representatives PLC the power to in	reference which may be declared concerning any nobtaining evidence and going forward with such which may be necessary in connection with claims elements. In a substain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the clication(s). Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to be entire interest, and covenants that he has full right any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees		
	In witness whereof, exec	euted by the unders	igned on the date(s) oppos	site the undersigne	d grame(s)		
Date	10/20/09		Inventor Signature	you d	(SEAL)		
Date	, ,	_	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		-	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
neither	This assignment should j , then it should be signed b				S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date			Witness				

Witness

RECORDED: 12/24/2008

PATENT REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0803